FORM PTO-1618A Expires 6/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

12-20-2001



101922316

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK Express Mail Label No.: EL887115584

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

12-7-01

10102201	TI	RADEMARKS ONLY	101			
	of Patents and Trademarks:		riginal document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type		Conveyance Type				
X New		Assignment	License			
Resubmission	(Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement	Nunc Pro Tunc Agreement			
Document ID #		Merger	Effective Date			
Correction of PTO Error		Change of Name	Month Day Year			
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document		' <u></u>				
Reel #	Frame #	Other				
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached						
Name Befor	enovel Limited		Execution Date Month Day Year			
Formerly			09031996			
Individual (Seneral Partnership	Limited Partnership C	orporation Association			
X Other United K	ingdom Company					
X Citizenship/State o	f Incorporation/Organization	United Kingdom				
Receiving Party		Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name Vacu	Vacu-Blast Limited					
DBA/AKA/TA						
Composed of						
Address (line 1) P.O.	P.O. Box 60, Craven Road					
Address (line 2) Broa	Broadheath, Altrincham					
Address (line 3) Ches	hire	England	WA14 5EP			
	City	State/Country	Zip Code			
Individual	General Partnership	Limited Partnership	If document to be recorded is an			
Corporation	Association	Limited I dittle slilp	assignment and the receiving party is not			
	appointment of a domestic representative					
a separate document from Assignment.)						
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization United Kingdom						
2/19/2001 DBYRNE 00000184 1380127 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY						
1 FC:481						

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002410 FRAME: 0202

FORM	PTO-1618B					
Expires 6/30/99						
OMB 0651-0027						

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Domestic Represent Name	ative Name and Add	dress	Enter for th	e first Receivin	ig Party only.		
Address (line 1)							
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)							
Correspondent Na	me and Address	Area Code and T	elephone Number	310-282-2000			
Name	David W. Grace						
Address (line 1)	Loeb & Loeb, LLP						
Address (line 2)	10100 Santa Moni	ca Boulevard					
Address (line 3)	Suite 2200						
Address (line 4)	Los Angeles, Calif	fornia 90067					
Pages		imber of pages of the ing any attachments		mce # 1			
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).							
Tradema	rk Application Nu	mber(s)	Re	gistration Nui	mber(s)		
			1380127	1417189			
		L					
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 2							
Fee Amount		Fee Amount for Prop	erties Listed (37 CFR 3	3.41): \$ 65.00	0		
Method of Payment: Enclosed \otimes Deposit Account \otimes Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)							
(Enter for payme	ent by deposit account o	Dep	osit Account Number:	# 12-18			
Statement and Sig	nature	Authoriz	ation to charge addition	onal fees: Yes	⊗ No □		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.							
David W.			lura	December 5, 200	01 Date Signed		
Mama or Pares	on alumiu	Sittina			:3::		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002410 FRAME: 0203



THE COMPANIES ACT 1985

Company No. 3245099

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

VACU-BLAST LIMITED

formerly called BEFORENOVEL LIMITED

which name was changed by special resolution was incorporated under the **Companies Act 1985**

as a limited company on the **3rd September 1996** and that the certificate of incorporation altered to meet the circumstances of the case was issued on the **7th October 1996**

Given at Companies House, Cardiff the 8th November 2001

RECORDED: 12/07/2001

JANICE E. LUKER

for the Registrar of Companies



TRADEMARK REEL: 002410 FRAME: 0204